County, New Mexico (Figures 1 and 2). 

1.0 Site Information and Background 

Based on the initial C-141 obtained from the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD), the 
release was discovered on April 29, 2025, due to equipment failure. It resulted in approximately one 
hundred and seventy-four (174) barrels of produced water released with approximately twenty (20) 
barrels of produced water recovered. The spill boundaries are shown in Figure 3. The initial C-141 form 
is attached in Appendix C. 

2.0 Site Characterization and Groundwater 

The site is located within a high karst area.